You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1248 Members of the Labour
"Selectorate"
Fieldwork: 25th - 29th August 2016

Voting Intention Membership Type Membership Length EU Ref Vote Gender Age
Owen | Jeremy | Don’t [ Full Registered | Union | Before May | May - Sep | After Sep .
Total Smith | Corbyn | know | Member | Supporter | Affiliate 2015 2015 2015 Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+
Weighted Sample|1236| 436 702 98 732 298 206 353 212 167 1065 | 155 [ 647 | 588 | 103 | 328 | 480 | 325
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
GB Labour
Adults  Voters
Should Jeremy Corbyn remain leader and
Labour lose the next general election, do you
think he should...?
Remain leader of the Labour party after 22(;;"; 17 23 30| 1 51 8 25 42 28 10 38 40 27 45 |26 34 |24 30 32 28
Step down as leader of the Labour party after the = gg 63 57| 98 28 76| 62 45 56 81 47 42 50 43 |63 50 |68 56 54 59
next election
Don’'t know 26 14 13 1 21 17 13 14 16 9 15 18 13 12 11 16 8 14 15 12
Roughly how many of your friends, if any, do
you think would consider voting Labour?
None of them 15 4 2 5 1 0 2 2 5 3 1 0 2 7 3 1 0 3 2 3
Some of them 35 34 36 46 30 35 33 40 41 41 25 25 36 36 40 32 24 30 39 41
TOTAL NONE /SOME 50 38 38 51 31 35 25 42 46 44 26 25 38 43 43 33 24 33 41 44
Most of them 15 36 52 43 58 49 54 52 42 47 60 63 52 46 45 59 63 60 49 43
All of them 2 3 5 2 7 3 6 4 3 3 7 9 4 6 5 5 11 4 4 5
TOTAL MOST / ALL 17 39 57 45 65 52 60 56 45 50 67 72 56 52 50 64 74 64 53 48
Don'tknow 33 24 5| s 5 1] 5 2 10 | 6 6 2 | s 717 4 ]1 3 6 8
Roughly how many people you know, if any, do
you think would consider voting Labour?
None of them 13 2 2 3 1 0 1 3 3 2 0 0 1 4 2 1 2 1 1 2
Some of them 42 47 51 61 44 53 49 50 57 54 43 46 52 43 53 48 37 46 54 55
TOTAL NONE/ SOME 55 49 53 64 45 53 50 53 60 56 43 46 53 47 55 49 39 47 55 57
Most of them 12 26 41 31 49 31 43 43 33 38 46 48 40 42 37 45 54 47 37 35
All of them 1 1 2 1 3 2 3 3 1 1 4 4 2 4 2 2 6 3 2 2
TOTAL MOST / ALL 13 27 43 32 52 33 46 46 34 39 50 52 42 46 39 47 60 50 39 37
Don'tknow 32 23 4 | 4 3 1] s 2 6 | 5 6 3 | 4 6 |5 4|1 3 5 6
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Sample Size: 1248 Members of the Labour
"Selectorate"
Fieldwork: 25th - 29th August 2016

Social Grade Region
Total | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStof | Midlands 1 | scotiand
South Wales

Weighted Sample[1236] 837 | 388 | 284 371 214 308 56

% % % % % % % %
GB Labour
Adults  Voters
Should Jeremy Corbyn remain leader and
Labour lose the next general election, do you
think he should...?
Remain leader of the Labour party after the ngxt 17 23 30 % 36 29 22 33 27 21
election
Step down as leader of the Labour party after t_he 58 63 57 60 50 59 56 54 58 64
next election
Don’'t know 26 14 13 | 13 14 12 13 13 16 15
Roughly how many of your friends, if any, do
you think would consider voting Labour?
None of them 15 4 2 3 1 3 2 1 2 3
Some of them 35 34 36 | 35 37 34 41 39 27 51
TOTAL NONE/SOME 50 38 38 38 38 37 43 40 29 54
Most of them 15 36 52 | 54 47 58 47 50 56 35
All of them 2 8 5 4 7 4 4 4 8 1
TOTAL MOST/ALL 17 39 57 58 54 62 51 54 64 36
Don'tknow 33 24 5] 4 8| 2 6 6 7 9
Roughly how many people you know, if any, do
you think would consider voting Labour?
None of them 13 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 2
Some of them 42 47 51 | 53 46 50 58 50 39 72
TOTAL NONE /SOME 55 49 53 55 47 51 60 52 41 74
Most of them 12 26 41 | 40 44 44 34 42 49 18
All of them 1 1 2 2 3 3 1 1 5 1
TOTAL MOST/ALL 13 27 43 42 47 47 35 43 54 19
Don'tknow 32 23 4| 4 6| 2 5 5 5 7
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Sample Size: 1248 Members of the Labour
"Selectorate"
Fieldwork: 25th - 29th August 2016

Voting Intention Membership Type Membership Length EU Ref Vote Gender Age
Owen | Jeremy | Don’t [ Full Registered | Union | Before May | May - Sep | After Se, .
Total Smith Corbyz know | Member Sug:)porter Affiliate 2015 Y 3015 P 2015 P | Remain | Leave | Mae | Female 18-24 | 25:39 | 40-59 | 60+
Weighted Sample| 1236| 436 702 98 732 298 206 353 212 167 1065 | 155 [ 647 | 588 | 103 | 328 | 480 | 325
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
GB  Labour
Adults  Voters
Roughly how many of your friends, if any, do
you think would consider voting Conservative?
None of them 15 23 32 | 19 40 30 | 35 28 26 | 24 40 51 I 32 29 | 26 38 | 37 26 34 31
Some of them 40 49 56 70 49 48 55 60 55 66 46 46 58 50 | 61 52 53 65 54 53
TOTAL NONE / SOME 55 72 88 89 89 78 90 88 81 90 86 97 90 79 87 90 90 91 88 84
Most of them 12 3 5 5 3 6 3 6 8 4 4 1 4 11 6 3 10 4 3 6
All of them 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL MOST / ALL 13 3 5 5 3 6 3 7 8 4 4 1 4 12 6 3 10 4 3 6
Don'tknow 31 25 7| 6 7 5| 7 6 12 | 6 11 3 | 7 9 | 7 8 | 1 5 9 10
Roughly how many people you know, if any, do
you think would consider voting Conservative?
None of them 10 15 13 8 16 14 14 11 11 10 21 16 12 18 11 16 11 10 15 15
Some of them 45 57 74 78 73 64 74 75 70 78 66 7 76 62 74 73 76 80 73 68
TOTAL NONE / SOME 55 72 87 86 89 78 88 86 81 88 87 93 88 80 85 89 87 90 88 83
Most of them 13 4 6 9 4 7 5 8 7 6 4 3 5 11 8 4 13 5 4 7
All of them 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TOTAL MOST / ALL 14 4 6 9 4 7 5 8 8 6 4 3 5 11 8 4 13 6 4 7
Don'tknow 31 24 7| 6 7 S 5 11 | 6 10 4 | 7 9 | 7 7 |1 4 8 1
Currently, many political commentators say
Labour are doing badly in the polls. Which, if
any, of the following would you say is most
responsible for this?
Jeremy Corbyn 38 32 29 7 1 9 32 24 26 50 19 8 31 18 34 23 35 28 27 31
Labour MPs who oppose Jeremy Corbyn 18 21 27 3 42 28 27 30 25 17 31 43 24 44 28 26 29 27 28 25
The media 16 24 36 13 49 49 34 38 39 24 44 44 37 33 32 41 31 38 37 34
The Conservative party 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 2 2 1 1 0 2 2 1 1 1
Something else 3 4 2 3 1 3 2 2 3 4 1 1 2 1 2 3 1 3 2 2
Not Applicable - | don't think Labour are d_omg badly 3 2 3 0 5 1 2 6 3 1 1 3 3 3 2 4 0 2 3 5
in the polls
Don't know 21 14 2 2 1 8 2 1 3 3 1 0 2 0 2 2 2 2 1 3
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Sample Size: 1248 Members of the Labour
"Selectorate"
Fieldwork: 25th - 29th August 2016

Weighted Sample

GB Labour
Adults  Voters

Roughly how many of your friends, if any, do
you think would consider voting Conservative?

None of them 15 23

Some of them 40 49

TOTAL NONE / SOME 55 72
Most of them 12 3

All of them 1 0

TOTAL MOST/ALL 13 3
Don’'t know 31 25

Roughly how many people you know, if any, do
you think would consider voting Conservative?

None of them 10 15

Some of them 45 57

TOTAL NONE / SOME 55 72
Most of them 13 4

All of them 1 0

TOTAL MOST/ALL 14 4
Don’'t know 31 24

Currently, many political commentators say
Labour are doing badly in the polls. Which, if
any, of the following would you say is most
responsible for this?

Jeremy Corbyn 38 32

Labour MPs who oppose Jeremy Corbyn 18 21

The media 16 24

The Conservative party 1 2

Something else 3 4

Not Applicable - | don't think Labour are doing badly 3 2
in the polls

Don’t know 21 14

Social Grade Region
Total | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStof | Midlands 1 | scotiand
South Wales
1236] 837 [ 388 | 284 | 371 214 308 | 56
% % % % % % % %
32| 20 37| 3 27 31 36 47
56 | 61 47 | 62 59 58 49 43
8 90 84 93 86 89 85 90
5 | 4 5 3 7 3 5 0
o| o 0 1 0 1 0 0
5 4 5 4 7 4 5 0
7| 6 11| 4 7 8 10 10
13| 10 19 11 11 11 17 26
74| 77 65| 80 73 75 69 69
87 87 84 01 84 86 86 95
6 6 5 5 9 3 6 0
o| o 0 1 0 0 0 0
6 6 5 6 9 3 6 0
7| 6 10| 4 7 10 9 5
29| 31 24| 36 26 25 28 32
27| 25 30 | 28 26 31 24 29
3 | 35 38| 29 42 37 37 24
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
2 3 2 3 2 2 2 6
3| 3 3 2 2 5 4 3
2 2 2 1 1 0 3 6
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Sample Size: 1248 Members of the Labour
"Selectorate"
Fieldwork: 25th - 29th August 2016

Voting Intention Membership Type Membership Length EU Ref Vote Gender Age
Owen | Jeremy | Don't | Full Registered | Union | Before May | May - Sep | After Se, .
Total Smith Corbyz know | Member Sug:)porter Affiliate 2015 Y 3015 P 2015 P | Remain | Leave | Mae | Female 18-24 | 25:39 | 40-59 | 60+
Weighted Sample[1236| 436 [ 702 98 732 298 206 353 212 167 1065 | 155 [ 647 | 588 | 103 | 328 | 480 | 325
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
What percentage of the vote do you think Labour
will win at the next general election if Jeremy
Corbyn is leader? (Please type a number
between 0 and 100, there is no need to type a
"00" sign)
MEAN 35 25 44 33 34 39 34 30 37 40 34 39 | 33 38 33 3 35 35
MEDIAN 35 25 40 35 33 38 33 27 36 38 33 40 | 32 37 32 3 35 35
What percentage of the vote do you think Labour
will win at the next general election if Owen
Smith is leader? (Please type a number between
0 and 100, there is no need to type a " %" sign)
MEAN 30 | 36 26 30 31 28 31 33 29 28 31 27 | 30 30 33 28 30 31
MEDIAN 30 | 35 27 32 31 30 30 34 30 28 32 29 | 31 30 33 30 30 31
If Jeremy Corbyn wins the Labour leadership
election, do you think there should or should not
be another Labour leadership challenge before
the next General election?
Should be another challenge 22 56 1 11 24 20 17 40 12 4 23 13 | 26 16 27 19 21 24
Should not be another challenge 68 29 94 62 66 74 70 47 78 89 67 78 | 65 72 62 71 70 65
Don’t know 10 | 15 4 27 11 7 13 13 10 7 10 9 9 11 1 10 10 10
For each of the following parties, please say if
you would or would not be happy for Labour to
go into coalition with them, if it was necessary
for Labour to form a government after the next
General election.
Conservatives
Would be happy 3 5 1 3 2 3 4 4 1 0 3 3 3 2 5 3 2 2
Would not be happy 95 92 98 91 96 95 94 93 97 100 95 93 | 95 96 94 94 95 97
Don't know 2 3 1 7 2 2 2 3 2 0 2 3 2 2 1 2 3 2
Liberal Democrats
Would be happy 55 70 46 51 56 56 52 57 61 46 58 38 | 58 52 65 62 49 54
Would not be happy 34 | 23 42 29 33 33 39 32 31 38 31 55 | 33 35 17 26 41 38
Don't know 11 7 12 20 11 11 9 11 8 16 11 8 9 13 18 12 11 7
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Sample Size: 1248 Members of the Labour
"Selectorate"
Fieldwork: 25th - 29th August 2016

Weighted Sample

What percentage of the vote do you think Labour
will win at the next general election if Jeremy
Corbyn is leader? (Please type a number
between 0 and 100, there is no need to type a
"00" sign)
MEAN
MEDIAN

What percentage of the vote do you think Labour
will win at the next general election if Owen
Smith is leader? (Please type a number between
0 and 100, there is no need to type a " %" sign)

MEAN
MEDIAN

If Jeremy Corbyn wins the Labour leadership
election, do you think there should or should not
be another Labour leadership challenge before
the next General election?

Should be another challenge
Should not be another challenge
Don’t know

For each of the following parties, please say if
you would or would not be happy for Labour to
go into coalition with them, if it was necessary
for Labour to form a government after the next
General election.
Conservatives
Would be happy
Would not be happy
Don't know
Liberal Democrats
Would be happy
Would not be happy
Don't know

Social Grade Region
Total | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStof | Midlands 1 | scotiand
South Wales
1236| 837 | 388 284 371 214 308 56
% % % % % % % %
35 34 37 33 35 37 35 34
35 34 35 32 35 37 35 32
30 30 30 29 30 29 31 33
30 31 30 30 31 30 30 33
22 23 18 27 18 20 20 31
68 67 72 66 69 72 69 59
10| 10 10 7 13 8 11 10
3 3 3 2 3 3 3 6
95 95 96 96 96 95 94 89
2 2 2 2 1 2 3 4
55 60 44 59 58 51 50 58
34 31 41 31 32 39 37 29
11 9 15 9 10 10 13 13
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Sample Size: 1248 Members of the Labour
"Selectorate"
Fieldwork: 25th - 29th August 2016

Voting Intention Membership Type Membership Length EU Ref Vote Gender Age
Owen | Jeremy | Don’t [ Full Registered | Union | Before May | May - Sep | After Se, .
Total Smith Corbyz know | Member Sug:)porter Affiliate 2015 Y 3015 P 2015 P | Remain | Leave | Mae | Female 18-24 | 25:39 | 40-59 | 60+
Weighted Sample[1236| 436 [ 702 98 732 298 206 353 212 167 1065 | 155 [ 647 | 588 | 103 | 328 | 480 | 325
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
SNP
Would be happy 65 | 55 73 64 65 68 64 57 74 71 68 50 | 64 67 59 66 66 66
Would not be happy 23 | 34 16 17 23 19 28 32 13 16 21 39 | 27 18 27 20 23 25
Don't know 12 10 11 19 12 13 8 11 13 13 12 12 8 15 13 14 11 9
Plaid Cymru
Would be happy 66 60 71 61 65 66 71 59 72 69 67 65 | 71 61 55 63 68 71
Would not be happy 19 27 14 18 20 18 15 28 11 16 19 20 20 18 33 18 17 18
Don't know 15 14 15 21 15 16 14 12 18 15 14 15 | 10 20 12 19 14 11
UKIP
Would be happy 2 2 3 2 1 5 5 1 0 1 1 14 3 2 6 2 2 2
Would not be happy 96 97 96 89 98 93 91 98 99 98 98 80 | 95 97 93 96 96 96
Don't know 2 1 1 9 1 2 4 1 1 1 1 5 2 2 1 2 2 2
Greens
Would be happy 83 70 91 82 84 83 80 73 93 96 84 73 | 81 85 82 84 82 84
Would not be happy 12 23 5 9 12 12 14 22 2 2 11 19 16 8 13 11 13 12
Don't know 5 6 3 9 4 4 7 6 4 2 4 8 3 7 5 5 5 4
Democratic Unionist Party
Would be happy 9 8 10 6 8 12 9 10 6 7 8 18 | 11 8 23 9 7 9
Would not be happy 64 74 59 59 64 61 70 68 60 62 65 62 | 71 58 56 54 69 71
Don't know 26 17 30 34 27 27 21 21 34 31 26 20 | 18 35 21 37 24 20
Sinn Féin
Would be happy 21 12 28 14 21 23 21 17 21 29 22 20 | 26 16 16 15 23 26
Would not be happy 56 73 46 59 57 53 58 68 51 43 55 66 | 56 57 62 57 55 56
Don't know 22 15 26 27 22 25 21 15 28 28 23 14 | 18 27 22 28 22 18
Should Jeremy Corbyn win the leadership
election, which of the following comes closest to
your view?
Jeremy Corbyn should let those that opposed him 57| 77 44 63| 60 51 57 70 52 48 60 38|63 52 [51 55 56 63

join the shadow cabinet if they want to

Jeremy Corbyn should allow those that opposed him
to remain backbench Labour MPs but not join the 21 15 27 12 20 24 23 15 25 23 22 20 | 16 27 26 25 22 15
front benches

Jeremy Corbyn should seek to have those that
opposed him deselected as Labour MPs

Don’t know 7 7 6 16 7 6 9 9 6 5 7 11 6 8 6 6 7 9

14 2 23 8 13 19 12 5 18 24 11 32 16 13 18 14 15 13
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Sample Size: 1248 Members of the Labour

"Selectorate"

Fieldwork: 25th - 29th August 2016

SNP

Plaid Cymru

UKIP

Greens

Democratic Unionist Party

Sinn Féin

Weighted Sample

Would be happy
Would not be happy
Don't know

Would be happy
Would not be happy
Don't know

Would be happy
Would not be happy
Don't know

Would be happy
Would not be happy
Don't know

Would be happy
Would not be happy
Don't know

Would be happy
Would not be happy
Don't know

Should Jeremy Corbyn win the leadership
election, which of the following comes closest to

your view?

Jeremy Corbyn should let those that opposed him
join the shadow cabinet if they want to

Jeremy Corbyn should allow those that opposed him
to remain backbench Labour MPs but not join the

front benches

Jeremy Corbyn should seek to have those that
opposed him deselected as Labour MPs

Don’t know

Social Grade Region
Total | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStof | Midlands 1 | scotiand
South Wales
1236| 837 | 388 284 371 214 308 56
% % % % % % % %
65 64 69 68 66 64 69 35
23 25 18 21 22 24 19 62
12 11 13 11 12 12 12 3
66 66 67 65 69 71 64 43
19 20 16 20 15 15 20 52
15 14 17 15 16 14 16 5
2 2 3 2 3 2 3 1
96 96 95 97 95 98 94 97
2 2 2 2 1 0 4 2
83 82 85 83 84 82 84 75
12| 13 10 13 11 13 11 18
5 5 5 4 4 5 6 8
9 9 10 6 9 9 12 16
64 67 59 70 66 66 55 70
26 24 30 24 25 25 33 14
21 22 19 24 23 20 14 29
56 57 54 53 56 56 59 66
22 20 27 22 21 23 26 5
57 60 51 57 61 57 55 50
21 21 21 24 17 22 23 25
14 | 13 17 12 14 14 17 13
7 5 11 7 7 7 6 12
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Sample Size: 1248 Members of the Labour
"Selectorate"
Fieldwork: 25th - 29th August 2016

Voting Intention Membership Type Membership Length EU Ref Vote Gender Age
Owen | Jeremy | Don't | Full Registered | Union | Before May | May - Sep | After Se, .
Total Smith Corbyz know | Member Sug:)porter Affiliate 2015 Y 3015 P 2015 P | Remain | Leave | Mae | Female 18-24 | 25:39 | 40-59 | 60+
Weighted Sample| 1236| 436 702 98 732 298 206 353 212 167 1065 | 155 [ 647 | 588 | 103 | 328 | 480 | 325
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And now thinking about those MPs who have
opposed Jeremy Corbyn.
Should Jeremy Corbyn win the leadership
election, which of the following comes closest to
your view?
They should seek to join his shadow cabinet and 39 21 46 59 M 36 34 34 47 48 40 29 | 39 38 38 40 37 40
support Jeremy Corbyn
They should seek to join his shadow cabinet and 3 8 0 1 4 1 2 6 2 3 3 0 4 2 5 3 2 4
work to oppose Jeremy Corbyn
They should stay on the back benches and support 5| 10 35 20| 22 30 26 15 26 32 23 34|21 29 |21 25 27 22
Jeremy Corbyn
They should stay on the back benches and work to 7 20 0 2 7 7 8 13 3 1 8 4 11 4 17 4 8 7
oppose Jeremy Corbyn
They should split off from the Labour party entirely 14 24 10 5 14 11 20 19 11 9 13 2a | 16 13 9 14 16 15
and form a new party
Something elese 5 7 5 2 5 7 3 6 6 2 6 2 5 5 5 5 6 5
Don’t know 7 10 4 11 7 8 7 8 5 5 7 7 5 9 5 10 5 7
GB  Labour
Adults  Voters
Do you think each of the following statements
are or are not true?
Intelligence services like MI5 have been working
to undermine Jeremy Corbyn
Definitely true 2 1 6 | 1 11 2 | 6 8 6 | 5 5 10 | 5 14 | 6 8 | 4 4 9 6
Probably true 17 22 31 10 44 35 30 34 30 23 35 40 29 44 | 31 31 19 20 33 42
TOTAL TRUE 19 23 37 11 55 37 36 42 36 28 40 50 34 58 37 39 23 24 42 48
Probably not true 35 35 29 | 34 26 33 29 23 37 25 33 33 30 23 | 30 28 24 33 28 27
Definitely not true 17 13 21 49 5 9 23 23 13 36 13 9 23 11 25 17 37 31 17 13
TOTAL NOT TRUE 52 48 50 83 31 42 52 46 50 61 46 42 53 34 55 45 61 64 45 40
Notsure 30 28 12| 7 14 21| 1 13 15 | 1 15 9 | 13 8 |9 16 |16 12 12 12
Election officials have been rubbing out and
changing votes made using a pencil
Definitely true 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
Probably true 16 14 7 4 9 9 5 10 11 5 7 4 5 19 7 7 6 3 9 10
TOTAL TRUE 18 15 8 4 10 9 6 11 12 5 8 5| 6 22 8 8 6 8 10 12
Probably not true 31 32 32 17 41 32 28 42 31 22 30 38 31 34 | 28 36 29 30 31 36
Definitely not true 26 30 50 74 35 47 57 36 44 65 50 46 53 29 55 44 62 59 49 37
TOTAL NOT TRUE 57 62 82 91 76 79 85 78 75 87 80 84 84 63 83 80 91 89 80 73
Notsure 24 22 1| s 14 12| 9 12 13| 7 12 11 | 10 1|9 12| 4 8 11 15
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1248 Members of the Labour
"Selectorate"
Fieldwork: 25th - 29th August 2016

Social Grade Region
Total | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStof | Midlands 1 | scotiand
South Wales

Weighted Sample[1236] 837 | 388 | 284 371 214 308 56

% % % % % % % %
And now thinking about those MPs who have
opposed Jeremy Corbyn.
Should Jeremy Corbyn win the leadership
election, which of the following comes closest to
your view?
They should seek to join his shadow cabinet and 39 38 40 29 40 n 36 2
support Jeremy Corbyn
They should seek to join his shadow cabinet and 3 3 2 2 3 2 2 5
work to oppose Jeremy Corbyn
They should stay on the back benches and support 25 24 % 21 25 24 2 22
Jeremy Corbyn
They should stay on the back benches and work to 7 s 5 10 7 5 7 12
oppose Jeremy Corbyn
They should split off from the Labour party entirely 14 14 15 16 12 15 17 10
and form a new party
Something elese 5 5 5 5 5 8 5 0
Don’t know 7 7 7 5 7 6 8 15
GB  Labour
Adults  Voters
Do you think each of the following statements
are or are not true?
Intelligence services like MI5 have been working
to undermine Jeremy Corbyn
Definitely true 2 1 6 | 5 9 | 6 7 8 6 2
Probably true 17 22 31| 29 36 26 31 35 32 26
TOTAL TRUE 19 23 37 34 45 32 38 43 38 28
Probably not true 35 35 29 29 27 31 28 27 31 27
Definitely not true 17 13 21 25 14 29 20 17 17 31
TOTAL NOT TRUE 52 48 50 54 41 60 48 44 48 58
Notsure 30 28 12|12 14| 8 14 12 14 13
Election officials have been rubbing out and
changing votes made using a pencil
Definitely true 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 2 1 0
Probably true 16 14 7 7 8 8 7 7 6 8
TOTAL TRUE 18 15 8 7 10 9 8 9 7 8
Probably not true 31 32 32 31 33 29 31 39 31 27
Definitely not true 26 30 50 52 45 54 48 41 52 63
TOTAL NOT TRUE 57 62 82 83 78 83 79 80 83 90
Notsure 24 22 1|10 12| 9 13 11 10 3
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1248 Members of the Labour
"Selectorate"
Fieldwork: 25th - 29th August 2016

Voting Intention Membership Type Membership Length EU Ref Vote Gender Age
Owen | Jeremy | Don't | Full Registered | Union | Before May | May - Sep | After Se, .
Total Smith Corbyz know | Member Sug:)porter Affiliate 2015 Y 3015 P 2015 P | Remain | Leave | Mae | Female 18-24 | 25:39 | 40-59 | 60+
Weighted Sample| 1236| 436 702 98 732 298 206 353 212 167 1065 | 155 [ 647 | 588 | 103 | 328 | 480 | 325
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
GB  Labour
Adults  Voters
Some Labour MPs have been planted by
Conservative strategists to undermine the left
wing of the Labour party
Definitely true 2 2 5 1 9 4 5 9 4 3 7 6 4 15 5 6 4 5 6 7
Probably true 17 23 17 4 26 12 14 22 20 9 17 21 15 31 15 20 19 14 17 19
TOTAL TRUE 19 25 22 5 35 16 19 31 24 12 24 27 19 46 20 26 23 19 23 26
Probably not true 33 33 31 18 39 37 30 31 36 23 35 38 31 31 | 28 35 19 33 31 34
Definitely not true 18 16 36 71 16 29 43 28 27 57 32 25 40 15 45 27 52 43 35 28
TOTAL NOT TRUE 51 49 67 89 55 66 73 59 63 80 67 63 71 46 73 62 71 76 66 62
Notsure 30 26 10| 7 10 19| 9 10 12 | 8 10 9 | 10 8 |7 13|66 6 11 13
The mainstream media as a whole has been
deliberately biasing coverage to portray Jeremy
Corbyn in a negative manner
Definitely true 16 27 55 16 80 49 54 62 47 37 62 79 53 67 52 58 47 53 57 55
Probably true 35 42 23 28 17 38 23 19 31 26 23 17 24 19 22 24 19 23 22 26
TOTAL TRUE 51 69 78 44 97 87 77 81 78 63 85 96 i 86 74 82 66 76 79 81
Probably not true 20 12 11 25 2 9 11 10 12 16 8 3 11 8 13 9 15 10 11 11
Definitely not true 9 6 10 28 0 0 11 9 8 20 4 2 11 5 12 7 18 13 8 7
TOTAL NOT TRUE 29 18 21 53 2 9 22 19 20 36 12 5| 22 13 25 16 33 23 19 18
Notsure 21 13 1] 2 1 4| 2 0 3 | 2 3 o | 2 0|1 2 |1 1 2 1
Some PR agencies orchestrated or helped to
orchestrate the attempted Labour coup
Definitely true 7 10 27 4 44 18 25 35 24 14 32 40 24 47 25 30 22 29 31 22
Probably true 38 46 37 20 46 44 36 35 40 29 42 43 36 36 35 39 36 35 36 39
TOTAL TRUE 45 56 64 24 90 62 61 70 64 43 74 83 60 83 60 69 58 64 67 61
Probably not true 18 14 12 25 3 11 13 7 14 17 8 8 13 6 14 9 10 12 10 15
Definitely not true 5 4 14 40 0 1 17 13 7 29 7 3 16 3 16 12 23 17 13 11
TOTAL NOT TRUE 23 18 26 65 3 12 30 20 21 46 15 11 29 9 30 21 33 29 23 26
Notsure 32 25 10| 1 8 25| 9 10 14 | 10 10 6 | 11 8 |10 10| 8 8 10 13
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Sample Size: 1248 Members of the Labour
"Selectorate"
Fieldwork: 25th - 29th August 2016

Weighted Sample

Some Labour MPs have been planted by
Conservative strategists to undermine the left
wing of the Labour party
Definitely true
Probably true
TOTAL TRUE
Probably not true
Definitely not true
TOTAL NOT TRUE
Not sure

The mainstream media as a whole has been
deliberately biasing coverage to portray Jeremy
Corbyn in a negative manner

Definitely true
Probably true
TOTAL TRUE
Probably not true
Definitely not true
TOTAL NOT TRUE
Not sure
Some PR agencies orchestrated or helped to
orchestrate the attempted Labour coup
Definitely true
Probably true
TOTAL TRUE
Probably not true
Definitely not true
TOTAL NOT TRUE
Not sure

12

GB
Adults

17
19
33
18
51
30

16
35
51
20

29
21

38
45
18

23
32

Labour
Voters

23
25
33
16
49
26

27
42
69
12

18
13

10
46
56
14

18
25

Social Grade Region
Total | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStof | Midlands 1 | scotiand
South Wales
1236] 837 [ 388 | 284 | 371 214 308 | 56
% % % % % % % %
5| 5 7 5 5 6 6 5
17 | 16 20 11 18 19 22 9
22 21 27 16 23 25 28 14
31| 30 33| 35 35 29 27 26
36 | 40 29 | 40 35 36 33 52
67 70 62 75 70 65 60 78
0| 9 11| 9 8 10 12 7
55 | 53 59 | 48 59 58 57 35
23| 25 19| 23 24 24 21 29
78 78 78 71 83 82 78 64
11 | 10 12 13 7 10 12 17
10| 11 8 15 8 7 9 16
21 21 20 28 15 17 21 33
11 2| 1 1 1 2 3
27| 26 32| 27 26 28 30 18
37| 34 41| 33 38 39 37 34
64 60 73 60 64 67 67 52
12 13 9 12 11 11 12 17
14| 16 10 | 22 12 11 12 16
26 29 19 34 23 22 24 33
10]12 8| 6 13 10 9 15
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Sample Size: 1248 Members of the Labour
"Selectorate"
Fieldwork: 25th - 29th August 2016

Voting Intention Membership Type Membership Length EU Ref Vote Gender Age
Owen | Jeremy | Don’t [ Full Registered | Union | Before May | May - Sep | After Se, .
Total Smith Corbyz know | Member Sug:)porter Affiliate 2015 Y 3015 P 2015 P | Remain | Leave | Mae | Female 18-24 | 25:39 | 40-59 | 60+
Weighted Sample[1236| 436 [ 702 98 732 298 206 353 212 167 1065 | 155 [ 647 | 588 | 103 | 328 | 480 | 325
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
GB  Labour
Adults  Voters
Which, if any, of the following have you ever
done? (Please tick all that apply.)
Voted at a general election 68 80 97 98 97 97 98 97 96 97 97 99 97 97 | 97 98 95 97 97 99
Voted at a local/ European election 55 64 94 95 93 92 95 93 91 96 93 94 94 91 | 92 95 91 93 93 96
Liked a political party on Facebook 12 18 55 48 62 39 62 53 32 62 64 62 56 47 | 51 59 81 69 52 37
Put up a poster for a political party around e'ectf'rﬁz 10 13 55|59 53 49| 65 45 33 78 52 55 56 48 |56 54 |42 49 54 66
Followed a political party on Twitter 8 14 46 49 46 35 53 44 25 58 51 46 48 37 | 46 46 78 66 41 23
Attended a political rally 8 12 54 | 50 58 41 60 49 40 65 55 55 55 44 | 54 53 48 51 54 59
Canvassed for a political party door to door 5 6 31 42 25 29 40 21 14 57 23 25 32 24 | 33 28 17 28 29 41
Canvassed for a political party on the telephone 2 2 16 21 14 10 22 8 5 33 11 13 17 10 | 16 16 20 19 13 16
None of these 22 13 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
Don'tknow 4 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
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Sample Size: 1248 Members of the Labour
"Selectorate"
Fieldwork: 25th - 29th August 2016

Weighted Sample

GB  Labour
Adults  Voters
Which, if any, of the following have you ever
done? (Please tick all that apply.)

Voted at a general election 68 80

Voted at a local/ European election 55 64

Liked a political party on Facebook 12 18

Put up a poster for a political party around eIecFion 10 13
time

Followed a political party on Twitter 8 14

Attended a political rally 8 12

Canvassed for a political party door to door 5 6

Canvassed for a political party on the telephone 2 2

None of these 22 13

Don'tknow 4 2

14

Social Grade Region
Total | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStof | Midlands 1 | scotiand
South Wales
1236| 837 | 388 284 371 214 308 56
% % % % % % % %
97 97 97 97 98 97 97 96
94 93 94 90 95 94 94 97
55 55 57 54 56 54 56 60
55 55 56 55 57 54 54 50
46 | 47 43 47 46 41 47 56
54 56 49 62 50 56 50 48
31 35 22 35 31 28 30 32
16 17 15 22 11 18 16 20
1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
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